# H \$40.00 46485

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM798507

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SaaS Capital Funding II, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Applied Training Systems, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA Reviewsnap	
Street Address:	6165 NW 86th St.	
City:	Johnston	
State/Country:	OWA	
Postal Code:	501312270	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4648537	REVIEWSNAP	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9498527792

**Email:** ipprosecution@orrick.com, vsantos@orrick.com, jgaines@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45606.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juliana Gaines
SIGNATURE:	/Juliana Gaines/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2023-03-28 Release of IP Security Interest (Reviewsnap) - Executed#page1.tif source=2023-03-28 Release of IP Security Interest (Reviewsnap) - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0517

900761455

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective the 28th day of March, 2023, by SaaS Capital Funding II, LLC, Delaware Limited Liability Company, with a business address of 395 Pumpkin Hollow Road, Hillsdale, NY 12529, as assignee under the below-defined Security Agreement ("Lender").

# WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Lender, in a GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of November 22, 2017 ("Security Agreement") and filed with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Trademark Office on November 22, 2017, Reel 6212, Frame 0704; and filed with the U.S. Copyright Office on November 29, 2017, Document Number V9953D947; and acquired a security interest from Applied Training Systems, Inc., an Iowa corporation ("Grantor"), in the intellectual property matters listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule 1.

WHEREAS the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreement was and is extinguished.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

Lender hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the intellectual property attached hereto as <u>Schedule 1</u>, and hereby extinguishes the Security Agreement in its entirety.

SAAS CAPITAL FUNDING II, LLC

By:_	M	tia	Ewk	MOD)			 	
Nam	e: <u>M</u>	<u>artin</u>	Friedr	<u>nan</u>			 	
Posit	ion:	Vice	Presi	dent	and (	CFO		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0518

## SCHEDULE 1

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Status
REVIEWSNAP	4648537	Registered

# COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Fitte	Registration No.	Status
www.Reviewsnap.com	TX7484594	Registered

**RECORDED: 03/29/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008021 FRAME: 0519